ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NANNY JO'S COUNTRY COOKING, LLC

mstratton

The undersigned organizer, desiring to form a limited liability company

under the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, hereby states the following:

The name of the limited liability company is NANNY JO'S 1.

COUNTRY COOKING, LLC

2. The name and address of the registered agent is:

> **KYLE RALPH GRAVES** 219 Main Street Fountain Run, KY 42133

The address of the initial principal office of the limited liability 3.

company is:

219 Main Street Fountain Run, KY 42133

4. The limited liability company is to be managed by its sole member.

IN WITNESSETH WEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed these Articles of Organization this 15 - day of September, 2012

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF ALLEN

UBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by KYLE RALPH GRAVES, on this the 15^{12} day of September, 2012.

NOTARY State at My Commission Expires:

LPH GRAVES. Organizer

CONSENT TO SERVE AS REGISTERED AGENT

Comes now KYLE RALPH GRAVES, and states that she consents to

serve in the capacity of initial registered agent of NANNY JQ'S COUNTRY COOKING., LLC

RALPH GRAVES,

Initial Registered Agent

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF ALLEN

this the 3^{+} SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by KYLE RALPH GRAVES, day of September, 2012.

NOTARY PUBLIC: State at Large My Commission Expires:

IS\INSTRUMBNT WAS PREPARED BY: & GOIN LAW FIRM

HARPISON & COIN LAW FIR -205 West Main Street P.O. Box 475 Scottsville, KY 42164